Amphenol®
97 Series Connectors are UL recognized and CSA recognized.
Amphe – 309
PIN & SLEEVE
IEC & UL Industrial plug, sockets-outlets
& mechanical interlocks
Amphenol®

PERFORMANCE - ENVIRONMENTAL
CODE LOGIC - HOW TO ORDER
7
Type
Plug,                                                 P
Connector Receptacle,                   C
Receptacle for Panel Mounting,   R
Inlet for Panel Mounting,                B
3
Amphenol®
CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
1h
7h
8h
9h
10h
11h
12h
2h
3h
4h
5h
6h
125/250V440-
460Vac
4P 5W
3P 4W
2P 3W
380
50 Hz-440
60 Hz
250
Vdc
125Vac
3Ø
600Vac
Y347/600
Vac
3Ø
277V
60 Hz
380-415
Vac
200/346-
240/415 Vac
250
Vac
480
Vac
380-
415Vac
3Ø
120/208
Vac
3Ø
480Vac
3Ø
277/480Vac
3Ø
250
Vac
550Vdc
400Vdc
North American ratings viewing connector and receptacle
from the front, clock hour position (h) is established by
the position of the earth contact respect the major keyway
which is always situated at 6h clock position.
CLOCK FACE POSITION
RATED VOLTAGE
110-130V
208-250V
380-480V
500-690V
277V
125/250V
COLOU
L1
L2
L3
L1
L2 L3

The voltage is determined by the location of the female ground contact relative to the housing keyway Simply by manufacturing the
device with a ground contact in a certain “clock” position, the device will be rated for a particular voltage system.
How To Order: 3A309
2P+E             3
3P+E             4
3P+N+E         5
Amperage
16A             16
20A             20
30A             30
32A             32
60A             60
63A             63
100A         100
125A         125
Screw Terminals
Perforating Terminals
Spring Terminals
Mantle Terminals
Extra Low Voltage
Minimized Flange
SC
PE
SP
MA
LV
MF
Protection
IP44             S
IP67            W
Clock Keyway position
of female Grounding
3
T
Modifications
*
1 to 12
Number of Contacts
R
The operating voltage is identified by
conventional color as shown in the table:
AMPHE - 309 Smart Design
IP67 IP44
A309-XXXXX-W
WATERTIGHT - IP67